Institutional Enroliment Report from Frozen Census After Start Snapshot - 2023FA

Office of Registration and Records

Comparative University Enroliment by Type & FTE Students (fall term only): 2023FA vs 2022FA

Full-Time | UG UDA/UCN

Part-Time | UG UDA/UCN
Full-Time | 3/2 Prog- UB3
Subtotal Undergraduate Day
Full-Time | UG AT&MS
Part-Time | UG AT&MS
Full-Time | Nursing (Post Bacc)
Part-Time | Nursing (Post Bacc)
Subtotal Undergraduate AT&MS
UG Other
Subtotal UG Other
Full-Time | GR Business
Part-Time | GR Business
Subtotal GR Business
Full-Time | GR Education
Part-Time | GR Education
Subtotal GR Education
GR Exercise Physiology
Subtotal GR Exercise Physiology
Full-Time | GR Phys Asst
Subtotal GR Phys Asst

Full-Time | GR Public Health

Part-Time

GR Public Health

Subtotal GR Public Health

Full-Time | GR SLP

GR Other

Subtotal GR SLP

Part-Time
Subtotal GR Other

Total Full-Time UG

Total Part-Time UG

Total Full-Time GR

Total Part-Time GR

University Totals

FTE Students

Undergraduate
Graduate 309 126

Total FTE 3,016 225

1,193
27
1
1,221
33
18
3

22
112

10
27

10
10

1,230
47
122
34
1,433

2,740

1,437
20
0
1,457
31
27
26
1
85

72
33
105
53
56
109

57
57
18

1,494
53
254
93
1,894

351

3,091.00

2023FA - 9/3/2023

2,630 16,011 39,887.5 1,138
47 123 328.0 33
1 4 12.0 1
2,678 16,138 40,227.5 1,172
64 318 907.0 22
45 94 258.5 16
29 216 519.0 8
1 5 11.0 0
139 633 1,695.5 46
7 7 18.0 1
7 7 18.0 1
162 451 1,297.5 79
55 58 169.5 22
217 509 1,467.0 101
70 202 598.0 12
66 7 218.0 14
136 279 816.0 26
7 35 84.0 0
7 35 84.0 0
67 392 1,164.0 12
67 392 1,164.0 12
20 52 126.0 3
5 5 15.0 2
25 57 141.0 5
50 300 680.0 2
50 300 680.0 2
1 1 0.0 0
1 1 0.0 0
2,724 16,549 41,325.5 1,169
100 229 615.5 50
376 1,432 3,949.5 108
127 141 402.5 38
3,327 18,351 46,293 1,365

2022FA
FTE
2,628 110 2,664.67
292 124 333.33
2,920 234 2,998.00

1,404
28
0
1,432
26
30
36
1
93
3
3
89
28
17
46
49
95
0
0
54
54
17
9
26
45
45
0
0
1,466
62
251
86
1,865

2,542
61
1
2,604
48
46
44
1
139
4
4
168
50
218
58
63
121
0
0
66
66
20
11
31
47
47
0
0
2,635
112
359
124
3,230

2022FA - 9/4/2022

15,451
169
6
15,626
243
91
309

647

475
53
528
158
73
231

384
384

0
16,009
268
1,348
138
17,763

38,595.0
439.5
17.0
39,051.5
679.0
257.0
750.0
10.0
1,696.0
7.0
7.0
1,365.0
156.0
1,521.0
464.0
201.0
665.0
0.0
0.0
1,141.0
1,141.0
121.0
34.0
155.0
671.0
671.0
0.0
0.0

40,041.0

713.5
3,762.0
391.0

44,907.5

Headcount Comparison

23FA vs 22FA

88.0
-14.0
0.0
74.0
16.0
-1.0
-15.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
3.0
-6.0
5.0
-1.0
12.0
3.0
15.0
7.0
7.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
-6.0
-6.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
89.0
-12.0
17.0
3.0
97.0

3.5%
-23.0%
0.0%
2.8%
33.3%
-2.2%
-34.1%
0.0%
0.0%
75.0%
75.0%
-3.6%
10.0%
-0.5%
20.7%
4.8%
12.4%
N/A
-100.0%
1.5%
1.5%
0.0%
-54.5%
-19.4%
6.4%
6.4%
N/A
-100.0%
3.4%
-10.7%
4.7%
2.4%
3.0%



Office of Registration and Records
Institutional Enrollment Report from Frozen Census After Start Snapshot - 2023FA
Comparative University Enroliment by Degree Intent: 2023FA vs 2022FA

Fall Semester 2023 Fall Semester 2022

Headcount
Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time _ Comparison

23FA vs 22FA

UG Day Degree Seeking 1,132 1,394 2.9%
UG Day Non-Degree Seeking 4 14 0 1 19 7 10 0 2 19 0 0.0%
35 56 15 20 126 28 61 14 27 130 -4 -3.1%
UG AT&MS Non-Degree Seeking 1 1 3 8 13 2 1 2 4 9 4 44.4%
UG Other Non-Degree Seeking 0 0 2 5 7 0 0 1 3 4 3 75.0%
Grad Bus Degree Seeking 90 70 22 31 213 78 83 21 26 208 5 2.4%
Grad Bus Non-Degree Seeking 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 -100.0%
Grad Bus Certificate Seeking 0 2 0 2 4 0 6 1 2 9 -5 -55.6%
Grad Educ Degree Seeking 17 52 8 39 116 10 43 10 35 98 18 18.4%
Grad Educ Non-Degree Seeking 0 1 2 17 20 2 3 4 14 23 -3 -13.0%
Grad Phys Asst Degree Seeking 10 57 0 0 67 12 54 0 0 66 1 1.5%
Grad Public Health Degree Seeking 2 18 2 3 25 3 17 2 9 31 -6 -19.4%
Grad Speech/Lang Pathology Degree Seeking 0 50 0 0 50 2 45 0 0 47 3 6.4%
Grad Other Non-Degree Seeking 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 N/A
Undergraduate Degree Seeking 1,225 1,479 42 39 2,785 1,160 1,455 47 53 2,715 70 2.6%
Undergraduate Non-Degree Seeking 5 15 5 14 39 9 11 3 9 32 7 21.9%
Graduate Degree Seeking 122 251 32 73 478 105 242 33 70 450 28 6.2%
0 1 2 18 21 3 3 4 14 24 -3 -12.5%
Graduate Business Certificate Seeking 0 2 0 2 4 0 6 1 2 9 -5 -55.6%
University Total 1,352 1,748 81 146 3,327 1,277 1,717 88 148 3,230 97 3.0%




Office of Registration and Records
Institutional Enrollment Report from Frozen Census After Start Snapshot - 2023FA
Comparative Undergraduate Enroliment by Class Level: 2023FA vs 2022FA

Fall Semester 2023 Fall Semester 2022
Headcount
Full-Time Full-Time Part-Time Comparison

mm Female Male Female 23FA vs 22FA

Undergraduate AT&MS Freshman 0 1 1 1 1 3 -25.0%
Undergraduate AT&MS Sophomore 9 1 1 2 13 3 1 0 2 6 7 116.7%
Undergraduate AT&MS Junior 10 8 3 9 30 4 9 5 11 29 1 3.4%
Undergraduate AT&MS Nursing 3 26 0 1 30 8 36 0 1 45 -15 -33.3%
Undergraduate AT&MS Senior 13 20 10 7 50 13 15 8 10 46 4 8.7%
Undergraduate AT&MS Unranked 1 1 3 8 13 2 1 2 4 9 4 44.4%
Undergraduate Day Freshman 334 330 0 1 665 289 297 2 1 589 76 12.9%
Undergraduate Day Sophomore 301 341 1 1 644 301 361 3 3 668 -24 -3.6%
Undergraduate Day Junior 315 386 4 2 707 291 408 3 5 707 0 0.0%
Undergraduate Day Senior 240 366 22 15 643 251 328 25 17 621 22 3.5%
Undergraduate Day Unranked 4 14 0 1 19 7 10 0 2 19 0 0.0%
Undergraduate Alumni Audit 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 -1 -50.0%
Undergraduate Cross Registered 0 0 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 N/A
Undergraduate Post-Secondary Option 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 -1 -50.0%
Undergraduate Freshman Total 334 331 1 2 668 289 297 3 4 593 75 12.6%
Undergraduate Sophomore Total 310 342 2 3 657 304 362 3 5 674 -17 -2.5%
Undergraduate Junior Total 325 394 7 11 737 295 417 8 16 736 1 0.1%
Undergraduate Senior Total 253 386 32 22 693 264 343 33 27 667 26 3.9%
Undergraduate Unranked Total 8 41 5 15 69 17 47 3 10 77 -8 -10.4%
University UG Total 1,230 1,494 47 53 2,824 1,169 1,466 50 62 2,747 77 2.8%




Office of Registration and Records
Institutional Enrollment Report from Frozen Census After Start Snapshot - 2023FA
Comparative Undergraduate New & Returning & New Graduate Student Enroliment: 2023FA vs 2022FA

Fall Semester 2023 Fall Semester 2022

S - Headcount
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Comparison

23FA vs 22FA

3/2 Graduate Business - Day
AT&MS First-Year

AT&MS Special

AT&MS Transfer

Day First-Year

Day Special

Day Transfer

Day Transient

N

Post Secondary Option

UG Cross Registered 0
UG New Subtotal 423 448 4 1" 886 356 419 2 1 788 98 12.4%
AT&MS Returning - With Ohio Associate Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 8 -3 -100.0%
Day Returning - After Stop Out 0 5 0 0 5 1 1 0 1 3 2 66.7%
UG Returning Subtotal 1 7 2 1 11 1 2 4 3 10 1 10.0%
Graduate Business 24 13 1 6 44 22 15 2 2 41 3 7.3%
Graduate Education 6 10 4 15 35 2 12 6 9 29 6 20.7%
Graduate Exercise Physiology 3 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 N/A
Graduate Public Health 1 9 0 0 10 1 7 0 0 8 2 25.0%
Graduate Speech Language Pathology 0 20 0 0 20 0 26 0 0 26 -6 -23.1%
Graduate Subtotal 34 55 5 21 115 25 60 8 1 104 1 10.6%
Total 458 510 11 33 1,012 382 481 14 25 902 110 12.2%




’ Report Description ‘

Semester Census Enrollment Comparative Report using the Frozen Census After Start Data Snapshot

\ Data Definitions \

Snapshot Name: Point in time that the report data is from. If this in in the future, data is as of the last refresh from
Colleague.

Frozen Census After Start Snapshot: This snapshot is taken at the end of the 14th day after the start of the term (counting
the first day of term as day 1) due to the timing of the ODS nightly refresh. This is the day prior to the census date on the
RYAT screen in Colleague (TERM.CENSUS.DATES 2nd position). On the 14th day, the complete ODS refresh begins at
9PM and generally finishes around 10:30PM. Additionally, an enrollment-based (i.e. term status, course enrollment)
refresh occurs at 12:00AM (start of the 15th day) and finishes around 12:30AM.

Enroliment Term: Term from Colleague.

Full-time Part-time Flag:
Undergraduate students (includes UG taking GR courses) registered for <12 credit hours are PT
Undergraduate students (includes UG taking GR courses) registered for 12+ credit hours are FT
Graduate students registered for <6 credit hours are PT
Graduate students registered for 6+ credit hours are FT
(Alumni audit students are always PT)

Gender — Gender of student
Seats — Sum of Registered Course Sections
Total Cred — Sum of Registered Credits

Student Type Breakdowns (Variables created for the University Enroliment Report that break students into groups by their
student type):
Cur Type Breakdown (Breaks by student type):
UG UDA/UCN = UDA and UCN student types
UG AT&MS (Adult, Transfer and Military Services) = UEV and UWK student types
UG Nursing = UNR student type
3/2 Prog — Day = UB3 student type
UG Other = AAU, PSO, UCR, UCD student types
GR Business = all GB... student types
GR Education = all GE... student types
GR Phys Asst = GMP student type
GR SLP = GSP student type
GR Public Health = GPH student type
GR Exercise Physiology = GAX student type
GR Other = AAG student type

Degree Intent Breakdown (Breaks by student type and program):
UG Day Degree Seeking = UDA, UCN & UB3 student types and academic program like UL... & UC...
UG Day Non-Degree Seeking = UDA, UCN & UB3 student types and academic program unlike UN...
UG AT&MS Degree Seeking = UEV, UWK, UB5, UE3 & UNR student types and academic program like UL...
UG AT&MS Non-Degree Seeking = UEV, UWK, UB5, UE3 & UNR student types and academic program like UN...
UG Other Non-Degree Seeking = AAU, BND, PPO, PSO, UCD, UCR & UGW student types
Grad Bus Degree Seeking = GB... student type and academic program not equal GB.NOND
Grad Bus Certificate Seeking = GBN student type and academic program like GN... or GC...
Grad Bus Non-Degree Seeking = GB... student type and academic program = GB.NOND
Grad Educ Degree Seeking = GE... student type and academic program like GE... or with student type = GE3
Grad Educ Non-Degree Seeking = GE... student type and academic program like GN...
Grad Phys Asst Degree Seeking = GMP student type
Grad Speech/Lang Pathology Degree Seeking = GSP student type
Grad Bus (MAM) Degree Seeking = GBM student type
Grad Public Health Degree Seeking = GPH student type
Grad Exercise Physiology Degree Seeking = GAX student type
Grad Other Non-Degree Seeking = AAG student type

UG Class Breakdown (Breaks by student type and class level):
Undergraduate Day Freshman = UDA & UCN student types and class level = FR
Undergraduate Day Sophomore = UDA & UCN student types and class level = SO
Undergraduate Day Junior = UDA & UCN student types and class level = JR
Undergraduate Day Senior = UDA & UCN student types and class level = SR
Undergraduate Day Unranked = UDA & UCN student types and class level = UN
3/2 Junior = UB3 student type and class level = JR
3/2 Senior = UB3 student type and class level = SR
Undergraduate AT&MS Freshman = UEV, UWK, UB5 & UE3 student types and class level = FR
Undergraduate AT&MS Sophomore = UEV, UWK, UB5 & UES3 student types and class level = SO
Undergraduate AT&MS Junior = UEV, UWK, UB5 & UE3 student types and class level = JR
Undergraduate AT&MS Senior = UEV, UWK, UB5 & UES3 student types and class level = SR
Undergraduate AT&MS Unranked = UEV, UWK, UB5 & UES3 student types and class level = UN
Undergraduate Nursing = UNR student type
Undergraduate Alumni Audit = AAU student type
Undergraduate Post-Secondary Option = PPO & PSO student types
Undergraduate Dual Enrolled = UCD student type or UCR student type and enroll status = TD
Undergraduate Cross Registered = UCR student type and enroll status not equal TD

Students are considered new when they are new to an academic level (UG/GR) at BW, not new to a program at that same
level.

FTE Calculation= Follows the CDS formula (full time students) + (part time students/3); exclusions alumni audit, PA, &
study abroad only students (only available in fall)



	Enrollment by Type
	Enrollment by Degree Intent
	UG Enrollment by Class Level
	New & Returning Enrollment
	Report Definitions

