Office of Registration and Records Institutional Enrollment Report from Frozen Census After Start Snapshot - 2023FA Comparative University Enrollment by Type & FTE Students (fall term only): 2023FA vs 2022FA

			20)23FA - 9	/3/2023			20		Headcount Comparison			
		Male	Female	Total	Seats	Total Cred	Male	Female	Total	Seats	Total Cred	23FA v:	s 22FA
Full-Time	UG UDA/UCN	1,193	1,437	2,630	16,011	39,887.5	1,138	1,404	2,542	15,451	38,595.0	88.0	3.5%
Part-Time	UG UDA/UCN	27	20	47	123	328.0	33	28	61	169	439.5	-14.0	-23.0%
Full-Time	3/2 Prog- UB3	1	0	1	4	12.0	1	0	1	6	17.0	0.0	0.0%
	Subtotal Undergraduate Day	1,221	1,457	2,678	16,138	40,227.5	1,172	1,432	2,604	15,626	39,051.5	74.0	2.8%
Full-Time	UG AT&MS	33	31	64	318	907.0	22	26	48	243	679.0	16.0	33.3%
Part-Time	UG AT&MS	18	27	45	94	258.5	16	30	46	91	257.0	-1.0	-2.2%
Full-Time	Nursing (Post Bacc)	3	26	29	216	519.0	8	36	44	309	750.0	-15.0	-34.1%
Part-Time	Nursing (Post Bacc)	0	1	1	5	11.0	0	1	1	4	10.0	0.0	0.0%
Sub	ototal Undergraduate AT&MS	54	85	139	633	1,695.5	46	93	139	647	1,696.0	0.0	0.0%
Part-Time	UG Other	2	5	7	7	18.0	1	3	4	4	7.0	3.0	75.0%
	Subtotal UG Other	2	5	7	7	18.0	1	3	4	4	7.0	3.0	75.0%
Full-Time	GR Business	90	72	162	451	1,297.5	79	89	168	475	1,365.0	-6.0	-3.6%
Part-Time	GR Business	22	33	55	58	169.5	22	28	50	53	156.0	5.0	10.0%
	Subtotal GR Business	112	105	217	509	1,467.0	101	117	218	528	1,521.0	-1.0	-0.5%
Full-Time	GR Education	17	53	70	202	598.0	12	46	58	158	464.0	12.0	20.7%
Part-Time	GR Education	10	56	66	77	218.0	14	49	63	73	201.0	3.0	4.8%
	Subtotal GR Education	27	109	136	279	816.0	26	95	121	231	665.0	15.0	12.4%
Full-Time	GR Exercise Physiology	3	4	7	35	84.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	7.0	N/A
Subt	total GR Exercise Physiology	3	4	7	35	84.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	7.0	-100.0%
Full-Time	GR Phys Asst	10	57	67	392	1,164.0	12	54	66	384	1,141.0	1.0	1.5%
	Subtotal GR Phys Asst	10	57	67	392	1,164.0	12	54	66	384	1,141.0	1.0	1.5%
Full-Time	GR Public Health	2	18	20	52	126.0	3	17	20	48	121.0	0.0	0.0%
Part-Time	GR Public Health	2	3	5	5	15.0	2	9	11	12	34.0	-6.0	-54.5%
	Subtotal GR Public Health	4	21	25	57	141.0	5	26	31	60	155.0	-6.0	-19.4%
Full-Time	GR SLP	0	50	50	300	680.0	2	45	47	283	671.0	3.0	6.4%
	Subtotal GR SLP	0	50	50	300	680.0	2	45	47	283	671.0	3.0	6.4%
Part-Time	GR Other	0	1	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	1.0	N/A
	Subtotal GR Other	0	1	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	1.0	-100.0%
	Total Full-Time UG	1,230	1,494	2,724	16,549	41,325.5	1,169	1,466	2,635	16,009	40,041.0	89.0	3.4%
	Total Part-Time UG	47	53	100	229	615.5	50	62	112	268	713.5	-12.0	-10.7%
	Total Full-Time GR	122	254	376	1,432	3,949.5	108	251	359	1,348	3,762.0	17.0	4.7%
	Total Part-Time GR	34	93	127	141	402.5	38	86	124	138	391.0	3.0	2.4%
	University Totals	1,433	1,894	3,327	18,351	46,293	1,365	1,865	3,230	17,763	44,907.5	97.0	3.0%

FTE Students	202		
TTE Students	FT	PT	FTE
Undergraduate	2,707	99	2,740
Graduate	309	126	351
Total FTE	3,016	225	3,091.00

202		
FT	PT	FTE
2,628	110	2,664.67
292	124	333.33
2,920	234	2,998.00

Office of Registration and Records Institutional Enrollment Report from Frozen Census After Start Snapshot - 2023FA Comparative University Enrollment by Degree Intent: 2023FA vs 2022FA

	Fall Semester 2023				Fall Sem			ster 2022				
	Full	-Time	Part	-Time	Total	Full	-Time	Part	-Time	Total		dcount parison
	Male	Female	Male	Female		Male	Female	Male	Female		23FA	vs 22FA
UG Day Degree Seeking	1,190	1,423	27	19	2,659	1,132	1,394	33	26	2,585	74	2.9%
UG Day Non-Degree Seeking	4	14	0	1	19	7	10	0	2	19	0	0.0%
UG AT&MS Degree Seeking	35	56	15	20	126	28	61	14	27	130	-4	-3.1%
UG AT&MS Non-Degree Seeking	1	1	3	8	13	2	1	2	4	9	4	44.4%
UG Other Non-Degree Seeking	0	0	2	5	7	0	0	1	3	4	3	75.0%
Grad Bus Degree Seeking	90	70	22	31	213	78	83	21	26	208	5	2.4%
Grad Bus Non-Degree Seeking	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	-1	-100.0%
Grad Bus Certificate Seeking	0	2	0	2	4	0	6	1	2	9	-5	-55.6%
Grad Educ Degree Seeking	17	52	8	39	116	10	43	10	35	98	18	18.4%
Grad Educ Non-Degree Seeking	0	1	2	17	20	2	3	4	14	23	-3	-13.0%
Grad Exercise Physiology Degree Seeking	3	4	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	7	N/A
Grad Phys Asst Degree Seeking	10	57	0	0	67	12	54	0	0	66	1	1.5%
Grad Public Health Degree Seeking	2	18	2	3	25	3	17	2	9	31	-6	-19.4%
Grad Speech/Lang Pathology Degree Seeking	0	50	0	0	50	2	45	0	0	47	3	6.4%
Grad Other Non-Degree Seeking	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	N/A
Undergraduate Degree Seeking	1,225	1,479	42	39	2,785	1,160	1,455	47	53	2,715	70	2.6%
Undergraduate Non-Degree Seeking	5	15	5	14	39	9	11	3	9	32	7	21.9%
Graduate Degree Seeking	122	251	32	73	478	105	242	33	70	450	28	6.2%
Graduate Non-Degree Seeking	0	1	2	18	21	3	3	4	14	24	-3	-12.5%
Graduate Business Certificate Seeking	0	2	0	2	4	0	6	1	2	9	-5	-55.6%
University Total	1,352	1,748	81	146	3,327	1,277	1,717	88	148	3,230	97	3.0%

Office of Registration and Records Institutional Enrollment Report from Frozen Census After Start Snapshot - 2023FA Comparative Undergraduate Enrollment by Class Level: 2023FA vs 2022FA

		Fall Seme	ester 2023				Fall Seme						
	Full	Full-Time Male Female		-Time	Total	Full-Time		Part-Time		Total	Headcount Comparison		
	Male	Female	Male	Female		Male	Female	Male	Female		23FA	23FA vs 22FA	
Undergraduate AT&MS Freshman	0	1	1	1	3	0	0	1	3	4	-1	-25.0%	
Undergraduate AT&MS Sophomore	9	1	1	2	13	3	1	0	2	6	7	116.7%	
Undergraduate AT&MS Junior	10	8	3	9	30	4	9	5	11	29	1	3.4%	
Undergraduate AT&MS Nursing	3	26	0	1	30	8	36	0	1	45	-15	-33.3%	
Undergraduate AT&MS Senior	13	20	10	7	50	13	15	8	10	46	4	8.7%	
Undergraduate AT&MS Unranked	1	1	3	8	13	2	1	2	4	9	4	44.4%	
Undergraduate Day Freshman	334	330	0	1	665	289	297	2	1	589	76	12.9%	
Undergraduate Day Sophomore	301	341	1	1	644	301	361	3	3	668	-24	-3.6%	
Undergraduate Day Junior	315	386	4	2	707	291	408	3	5	707	0	0.0%	
Undergraduate Day Senior	240	366	22	15	643	251	328	25	17	621	22	3.5%	
Undergraduate Day Unranked	4	14	0	1	19	7	10	0	2	19	0	0.0%	
Undergraduate Alumni Audit	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	2	2	-1	-50.0%	
Undergraduate Cross Registered	0	0	2	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	5	N/A	
Undergraduate Post-Secondary Option	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	1	2	-1	-50.0%	
Undergraduate Freshman Total	334	331	1	2	668	289	297	3	4	593	75	12.6%	
Undergraduate Sophomore Total	310	342	2	3	657	304	362	3	5	674	-17	-2.5%	
Undergraduate Junior Total	325	394	7	11	737	295	417	8	16	736	1	0.1%	
Undergraduate Senior Total	253	386	32	22	693	264	343	33	27	667	26	3.9%	
Undergraduate Unranked Total	8	41	5	15	69	17	47	3	10	77	-8	-10.4%	
University UG Total	1,230	1,494	47	53	2,824	1,169	1,466	50	62	2,747	77	2.8%	

Office of Registration and Records Institutional Enrollment Report from Frozen Census After Start Snapshot - 2023FA Comparative Undergraduate New & Returning & New Graduate Student Enrollment: 2023FA vs 2022FA

	Fall Semester 2023						ester 2022						
	Full-Time		Part	-Time	Total	Full-Time		Part-Time		Total	Headcount Comparison		
	Male	Female	Male	Female		Male	Female	Male	Female		23FA	23FA vs 22FA	
3/2 Graduate Business - Day	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	N/A	
AT&MS First-Year	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	0.0%	
AT&MS Special	2	7	0	3	12	2	11	1	2	16	-4	-25.0%	
AT&MS Transfer	13	5	0	2	20	5	3	0	5	13	7	53.8%	
Day First-Year	360	370	0	1	731	296	346	0	0	642	89	13.9%	
Day Special	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	-1	-100.0%	
Day Transfer	43	52	1	1	97	46	49	0	1	96	1	1.0%	
Day Transient	4	14	0	1	19	7	10	0	0	17	2	11.8%	
Post Secondary Option	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	1	2	-1	-50.0%	
UG Cross Registered	0	0	2	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	4	N/A	
UG New Subtotal	423	448	4	11	886	356	419	2	11	788	98	12.4%	
AT&MS Returning - After Stop Out	1	2	2	1	6	0	1	2	1	4	2	50.0%	
AT&MS Returning - With Ohio Associate Degree	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	3	-3	-100.0%	
Day Returning - After Stop Out	0	5	0	0	5	1	1	0	1	3	2	66.7%	
UG Returning Subtotal	1	7	2	1	11	1	2	4	3	10	1	10.0%	
Graduate Business	24	13	1	6	44	22	15	2	2	41	3	7.3%	
Graduate Education	6	10	4	15	35	2	12	6	9	29	6	20.7%	
Graduate Exercise Physiology	3	3	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	6	N/A	
Graduate Public Health	1	9	0	0	10	1	7	0	0	8	2	25.0%	
Graduate Speech Language Pathology	0	20	0	0	20	0	26	0	0	26	-6	-23.1%	
Graduate Subtotal	34	55	5	21	115	25	60	8	11	104	11	10.6%	
Total	458	510	11	33	1,012	382	481	14	25	902	110	12.2%	

Report Description

Semester Census Enrollment Comparative Report using the Frozen Census After Start Data Snapshot

Data Definitions

Snapshot Name: Point in time that the report data is from. If this in in the future, data is as of the last refresh from Colleague.

Frozen Census After Start Snapshot: This snapshot is taken at the end of the 14th day after the start of the term (counting the first day of term as day 1) due to the timing of the ODS nightly refresh. This is the day prior to the census date on the RYAT screen in Colleague (TERM.CENSUS.DATES 2nd position). On the 14th day, the complete ODS refresh begins at 9PM and generally finishes around 10:30PM. Additionally, an enrollment-based (i.e. term status, course enrollment) refresh occurs at 12:00AM (start of the 15th day) and finishes around 12:30AM.

Enrollment Term: Term from Colleague.

Full-time Part-time Flag:

Undergraduate students (includes UG taking GR courses) registered for <12 credit hours are PT

Undergraduate students (includes UG taking GR courses) registered for 12+ credit hours are FT

Graduate students registered for <6 credit hours are PT

Graduate students registered for 6+ credit hours are FT

(Alumni audit students are always PT)

Gender - Gender of student

Seats - Sum of Registered Course Sections

Total Cred - Sum of Registered Credits

Student Type Breakdowns (Variables created for the University Enrollment Report that break students into groups by their student type):

Cur Type Breakdown (Breaks by student type):

UG UDA/UCN = UDA and UCN student types

UG AT&MS (Adult, Transfer and Military Services) = UEV and UWK student types

UG Nursing = UNR student type

3/2 Prog - Day = UB3 student type

UG Other = AAU, PSO, UCR, UCD student types

GR Business = all GB... student types

GR Education = all GE... student types

GR Phys Asst = GMP student type

GR SLP = GSP student type

GR Public Health = GPH student type

GR Exercise Physiology = GAX student type

GR Other = AAG student type

Degree Intent Breakdown (Breaks by student type and program):

UG Day Degree Seeking = UDA, UCN & UB3 student types and academic program like UL... & UC...

UG Day Non-Degree Seeking = UDA, UCN & UB3 student types and academic program unlike UN...

UG AT&MS Degree Seeking = UEV, UWK, UB5, UE3 & UNR student types and academic program like UL...

UG AT&MS Non-Degree Seeking = UEV, UWK, UB5, UE3 & UNR student types and academic program like UN...

UG Other Non-Degree Seeking = AAU, BND, PPO, PSO, UCD, UCR & UGW student types

Grad Bus Degree Seeking = GB... student type and academic program not equal GB.NOND

Grad Bus Certificate Seeking = GBN student type and academic program like GN... or GC... Grad Bus Non-Degree Seeking = GB... student type and academic program = GB.NOND

Grad Educ Degree Seeking = GE... student type and academic program like GE... or with student type = GE3

Grad Educ Non-Degree Seeking = GE... student type and academic program like GN...

Grad Phys Asst Degree Seeking = GMP student type

Grad Speech/Lang Pathology Degree Seeking = GSP student type

Grad Bus (MAM) Degree Seeking = GBM student type

Grad Public Health Degree Seeking = GPH student type

Grad Exercise Physiology Degree Seeking = GAX student type

Grad Other Non-Degree Seeking = AAG student type

UG Class Breakdown (Breaks by student type and class level):

Undergraduate Day Freshman = UDA & UCN student types and class level = FR

Undergraduate Day Sophomore = UDA & UCN student types and class level = SO

Undergraduate Day Junior = UDA & UCN student types and class level = JR

Undergraduate Day Senior = UDA & UCN student types and class level = SR

Undergraduate Day Unranked = UDA & UCN student types and class level = UN

3/2 Junior = UB3 student type and class level = JR

3/2 Senior = UB3 student type and class level = SR

Undergraduate AT&MS Freshman = UEV, UWK, UB5 & UE3 student types and class level = FR

Undergraduate AT&MS Sophomore = UEV, UWK, UB5 & UE3 student types and class level = SO

Undergraduate AT&MS Junior = UEV, UWK, UB5 & UE3 student types and class level = JR Undergraduate AT&MS Senior = UEV, UWK, UB5 & UE3 student types and class level = SR

Undergraduate AT&MS Unranked = UEV, UWK, UB5 & UE3 student types and class level = UN

Undergraduate Nursing = UNR student type

Undergraduate Alumni Audit = AAU student type

Undergraduate Post-Secondary Option = PPO & PSO student types

Undergraduate Dual Enrolled = UCD student type or UCR student type and enroll status = TD

Undergraduate Cross Registered = UCR student type and enroll status not equal TD

Students are considered new when they are new to an academic level (UG/GR) at BW, not new to a program at that same level.

FTE Calculation= Follows the CDS formula (full time students) + (part time students/3); exclusions alumni audit, PA, & study abroad only students (only available in fall)